that meeting indicating the time and place of such meeting. The meeting shall be open to 
the Unit Owners. 

(b) Special Membership Meeting. If a Board adopts in any fiscal year an annual 

budget which require assessments against Unit Owners which exceed 115% (one hundred 
fifteen percent) of assessments for the preceding fiscal year, the Board shall conduct a 
special meeting of the Unit Owners to consider a substitute budget if the Board receives, 
within 21 (twenty-one) days after adoption of the annual budget, a written request for a

[...]

there is not a quorum at the special meeting or a substitute budget is not adopted, the 
annual budget previously adopted by the Board shall take effect as scheduled. 

(c) Determination of Budget Amount. In determining whether a budget 

Assessment against Unit Owners in any year exceeding 115% (one hundred fifteen percent) 
of Assessments for the preceding year, there shall be excluded in the computations any 
authorized provisions for reasonable reserves made by the Board of Administration in 
respect of repair or replacement of the Condominium or Association Property or in respect